
Men

Gold-medal Match

Beach Soccer

Olympic Sport Complex

Match 20

SAT 29 JUN 2019

Game Duration: 01:04

Start Time 18:30 ESP  vs  POR

3:8 (2:0, 0:4, 1:4)

Match Report

1st Referee: Gionni MATTICOLI (ITA)   

2nd Referee: Ingilav MAMMADOV (AZE)   

3rd Referee: OSTROWSKI L. (POL)   

Timekeeper: Mikhail PROKHARAU (BLR)   

Match Officials: 

Goal Scored:

LLORENC (ESP) 1st - 11' Action Goal, JAVI TORRES (ESP) 1st - 6' Head Goal , BE MARTINS (POR) 2nd - 10' Action Goal, LEO MARTINS (POR) 2nd - 8' Action 

Goal, LEO MARTINS (POR) 2nd - 3' Action Goal, ANDRADE (POR) 2nd - 1' Action Goal, MADJER (POR) 3rd - 12' Action Goal, LEO MARTINS (POR) 3rd - 11' Action 

Goal, JORDAN (POR) 3rd - 6' Goal Free Kick, BE MARTINS (POR) 3rd - 5' Action Goal, ANTONIO (ESP) 3rd - 4' Goal Free Kick

ESP - Spain POR - Portugal

[1] DONAIRE Francesco Jesus (C) (GK) [3] LOURENCO Andre

[3] MAYOR HERNANDEZ Antonio [5] SANTOS Jordan

[5] CINTAS Jose [7] SARAIVA Joao (C)

[10] GOMEZ Llorenc [12] ANDRADE Elinton (GK)

[11] ARDIL NAVARRO Salvador Manuel [18] GONCALVES Joao

SubstitutesSubstitutes

[8] FRUTOS GARCIA Adrian [1] PETRONY Tiago (GK)

[9] SUAREZ MOLINA Eduard [2] COIMBRA Rui

[14] TORRES MEDINA Javier [6] BRILHANTE Ruben

[16] ARDIL NAVARRO David [8] MARTINS Bernardo

[17] SORIA MELLADO Mario Jesus [11] MARTINS Leonardo

[19] CABRERA ACOSTA Domingo [14] SILVA Pedro

[22] LOPEZ MOLINA Pablo (GK)

Coach   ALONSO Joaquin Coach  NARCISO Mario 

Cautions:

ADRI FRUTOS (ESP) 3rd - 6' , LEO MARTINS (POR) 3rd - 3' , CINTAS (ESP) 3rd - 1' 

Expulsions:
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ESP - Spain STATISTICS POR - Portugal

37 Shots 41

16 Shots on Goal 16

6 Fouls 5

8 Corner Kicks 3

5 Free Kicks 6

0 Penalty Kicks 0

0 Offsides 0

0 Own Goals 0

2 Yellow Cards (Cautions) 1

0 Expulsions (2nd Yellow) 0

0 Red Cards (Expulsions) 0

53% Ball Possession 47%

10 Actual Playing Time 9

ESP - Spain

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK OH
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

1 DONAIRE Francesco Jesus (C) GK 31 7 1/2
3 MAYOR HERNANDEZ Antonio MF 29 1 5/10 0/2 4
5 CINTAS Jose FW 17 1 1

10 GOMEZ Llorenc FW 22 1 4/9 0/3 2 1
11 ARDIL NAVARRO Salvador Manuel DF 14 2/4 0/2 1

Substitutes
8 FRUTOS GARCIA Adrian MF 6 1/2 1 1
9 SUAREZ MOLINA Eduard FW 22 1/5 0/3 1

14 TORRES MEDINA Javier MF 15 1 1/2 0/1
16 ARDIL NAVARRO David FW 1 1/1
17 SORIA MELLADO Mario Jesus DF 3
19 CABRERA ACOSTA Domingo MF 4
22 LOPEZ MOLINA Pablo GK 5 1 0/2

GK 5 3 8 16/37 0/11 6 5 2Totals

POR - Portugal

No. Name Pos Min GF GA SG/S PK OH
2Y=R RFC FS

Fouls Red Cards
Y

3 LOURENCO Andre DF 8 0/2 0/1
5 SANTOS Jordan MF 33 1 3/10 0/1 1 1
7 SARAIVA Joao (C) MF 14 1 2/6 2

12 ANDRADE Elinton GK 36 1 3 1/3 1
18 GONCALVES Joao FW 7 0/4 0/1

Substitutes
2 COIMBRA Rui DF 28 1/2 1
8 MARTINS Bernardo FW 26 2 6/9 2 1

11 MARTINS Leonardo FW 21 3 3/5 0/1 2 1
14 SILVA Pedro DF 1

DF 1 8 3 16/41 0/4 5 6 1Totals

LEGEND

(C) Captain +nn Time when player substituted in 2Y=R 2nd Yellow = Red Card AET After Extra Time

DF Defender FC Fouls Committed FS Fouls Suffered FW Forward

GA Goals Against GF Goals for GK Goalkeeper MF Midfielder

Min Minutes Played -nn Time when player substituted out PK Penalty Kicks (Goals/Shots) PSO Penalty Shoot-out

R Red Cards (Expulsions) SG/S Shots on Goal/Shots Y Yellow Card
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